Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery
Price List 2025-2026

Early Education Funding (EEF) - We provide government | BEST
funded childcare as part of Best Start in Life. :START
INLIFE

Key Information

Opening hours: 7.45am - 6.00pm, Monday to Friday.

Prices are charged for 51 weeks per year. Nursery is closed for one
week over the Christmas period.

Nursery is closed on Bank Holidays- fees are still payable.
Registration Fee: £35 per family (not applicable for families only
adccessing EEF FULLY FUNDED sessions).

Children are required to attend for a minimum of two days/ half
days per week.

Sibling Discount of 10% on eldest child's paid for hours.

NHS Discount of 5% on paid for kours

Annual fee increase takes place on 1 A|on| every yeavr.

Attendance
FULL YEAR CARE

Nursery fees are annualised.

Weekly charge x 52 weeks, divided by 12 equal months.

Same charge each month, except for December, when we deduct o
week of fees from the invoice for our Christmas closure.

EEF: maximum of 15- or 30-hours x 38 weeks, divided by 51 weeks =
11.18 or 22.35 hours per week. Our funding models offer a maximum

of 10 or 20 fully funded hours per week.

TERM-TIME ONLY OFFER
In line with Warwickshire Term Dates

Nursery fees are actualised.
The amount you pay each month fluctuates based on the sessions

booked in that month.
EEF: maximum of 15- or 30-hours per week for 38 weeks.

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery, Monks Roolo( Binley Woods, Coventry. CV3 2BQ

Telephone: 02476 543785 Email: b gbgllwoodsdagnursgrg@gmml com
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Blue Bell Woools Day Nursery
Funding Offers 1 Selotember 2025- 31" March 2026

Earlg Education Funding (EEF) Offers
Funding starts the TERM AFTER meeting the required age.

* Standard session rates apply to all children until the term they become
eligible for EEF.

* Standard charges apply for sessions and time booked outside of EEF

hours.

2HELP: 15 FUNDED HOURS for 2-year-olds*
For families who receive some form of government support. 2HELP runs
from the term after your child turns 2 years old, for 3 terms (or)

15 UNIVERSAL FUNDED HOURS
For ALL 3- and 4-5eolr-o|o{s.

15 HOURS FUNDING

* Up to 15 hours of free EEF hours per week, for 38 weeks per year.

* Term-time only option: 38 weeks - up to 15 hours per week.

* Stretch option: 51 weeks- up to 10 hours, of max 11.18 hours, per week.

30 HOURS FUNDING - Working Parent Entitlements*

30 EXPANDED FUNDED HOURS from 9 months old* (or)
30 EXTENDED FUNDED HOURS for 3- and 4-year-olds*

30 HOURS FUNDING

* Up to 30 hours of free EEF hours per week, for 38 weeks per year.

* Term-time only option: 38 weeks - up to 30 hours per week.

* Stretch option: 51 weeks - up to 20 hours, of max. 22.35 hours, per
week; or up to 22.35 hours per week bj adding a part funded session.

*Valid eligibility code required. Visit the Best Start In Life
website to check eligibility and apply.
Also find out about TAX FREE CHILDCARE.

BEST
We can claim additional funding for families who meet set START
criteria: Early Years Pupil Premium / Disability Access Fund 'N L|F£



https://www.beststartinlife.gov.uk/eligibility-checker
https://www.beststartinlife.gov.uk/eligibility-checker
https://www.beststartinlife.gov.uk/eligibility-checker
https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/childcare-support-available
https://www.beststartinlife.gov.uk/provider-guidance-and-resources/information-childcare-providers/tax-free-childcare
https://www.beststartinlife.gov.uk/provider-guidance-and-resources/information-childcare-providers/tax-free-childcare
https://www.beststartinlife.gov.uk/provider-guidance-and-resources/information-childcare-providers/tax-free-childcare
https://www.bluebellwoodsdaynursery.com/early-years-pupil-premium/
https://www.bluebellwoodsdaynursery.com/disability-access-fund/

Blue Bell Woods Day Nurser5
Funding Models and Prices 1° September 2025- 31st March 2026

Session times, funded hours, paid for hours, consumables  Cost
AM SESSION 7.45dm-1.00pm

*
No funding £46
AM PART-FUNDED 7.45am-1.00|om £20*
SESSION 7.45am-12.45pm EEF ZERO charge
5 funded hours 12.45pm-1.00pm -£5 paid for hours
AM PART-FUNDED 7.45am-1.00|om £35%
SESSION 7.45am-10.06am EEF ZERO charge
2.35 funded hours 10.06am-1.00pm -£20 paid for hours
*AM Session: £15 meadls/ care consumables bundles included
PM SESSION 1.00pm- 6.00pm £46*
No funding
PM PART-FUNDED 1.00pm-6.00pm £30*
SESSION 1.00pm-3.3%9pm £18 paid for hours
2.35 funded hours 3.39pm-bpm-EEF ZERO CHARGE
PM FULLY FUNDED  1.00pm- 6.00pm - EEF ZERO chavrge £10%%
SESSION **Voluntary £12 consumables bundles
5 fundeo( hours
*PM Session: £12 meals/ care consumables bundles included
FULL DAY SESSION  7.45am- 6.00pm £89*
No Funo(ing
FULL DAY PART- 7.45am- 6.00pm £70*
FUNDED SESSION 7.45am-3.39pm £50 paid for hours
2.35 funded hours 3.39pm-6pm-EEF ZERO CHARGE
FULL DAY PART- 7.45am- 6.00|0m £o5*
FUNDED SESSION 7.45am-5.45pm EEF ZERO CHARGE
10 funded hours 5.45pm-6pm -£5 paid for hours
FULL DAY FULLY 7.45am-5.45pm -EEF ZERO charge £20**
FUNDED SESSION **Voluntary £20 consumables bundles

10 funded hours
*Full Day Session: £20 medls/ care consumables bundles included

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery, Monks Road, Binleg Woods, Coventry. CV3 2BQ
Telephone: 02476 543785 Email: bluebellwooo(so(ay}nurserg@gmail.com
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Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery
Charges Explained

Consumadbles Bundles

* Government funding does not cover the costs of meals or other
consumables.

* Families accessing o funded only 10-hour Full Day or 5-hour PM
session can purchase the voluntary consumables bundles.

* The consumables bundles are included in all non-funded sessions
and part-funded sessions.

CONSUMABLES BUNDLES

Meals, snacks and drinks Cdre
Daily Charge  Full Day AM  PM Daily Charge

£15 £10 £7 £5
Bredkfast v v Wet wipes

Large dry wipes

Two-course v v Cotton wool
homemade lunch Facial tissues
Homemade high | v/ v Antiseptic nappy
ted cream

Barrier nappy cream
Nappy sacks

Factor 50 sun cream
Unlimited cow's / | v/ v v Infant paracetamol

dairy free milk

Fruit and snacks | v/ v v

* On FULLY FUNDED days only, you can opt out of purchasing the
voluntary consumables bundles and choose to bring your own
medls and/or care consumables to nursery every day.

* All items brought from home must strictly adhere to our ‘Packed

meals and care consumables from home' policy.

Blue Bell Woods Day Nursery, Monks Road, Binley Woods, Coventry. CV3 2BQ
Telepkone: 02476 543785 Email: bluebellwooo(so(ol_u}nurser}}@gmo\il.com



https://www.bluebellwoodsdaynursery.com/packed-meals-and-care-consumables-from-home/
https://www.bluebellwoodsdaynursery.com/packed-meals-and-care-consumables-from-home/
mailto:bluebellwoodsdaynursery@gmail.com
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